Budget with budget head numbers as folio,ws.

6. Bid bond

Each bidder must Include In his administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry In charge of Finance and whose list is found In this
Consultation File, of an amount of 160 000 CFA (One Hundred and Sixty thousand Francs) CFA
per lot and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.
8. Consultation of the Tender File;

The Consultation File could be consulted In the Mayor’s Secretariat; with cell No. 674-108-

853 of the Bamenda II Council Office after the publication of this consultation

[...]

Acquisition of consultotion file;

The file may be consulted and obtained In the Technical Service of the Bamenda II Council
Office with effect from the date of signature of this Tender Notice upon presentation of a receipt
attesting to the payment of a non-refundable fee of 18.000FCFA (Eighteen thousand Francs CFA)

Into Bamenda II Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the Quotation File.
10. Submission of Files;

Complete bidders’ flies, including all administrative documents, must be deposited in seven (07)
copies including one (01) original file and six (06) copies on the 2 May 2022 at 10:00 AM latest time in

[...]

CqutionnementBrovisoii

Chaque soumissionnoire doit joindre d ses pieces administratives,  une caution de
soumission etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des
finances et dont la liste figure dans cet DAO, d’un montant de cent soixante mille (160 000
FCFA) par lot et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la date originale de validite des
offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier:

Le dossier de consultation peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables d la Commune de

Bamenda ii, des publication du present avis.